



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2932/2025**

DEEPAK GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashi Bala with Ms. Vaishali,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Chand Chopra with Ms. Neha
Bhupatiraju, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

07.03.2025

%

CM APPL. 13901/2025 (exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 2932/2025 & CM APPL.13902/2025 (stay)

1. Learned counsel for respondent appears on advance notice and seeks time to file a very short affidavit.
2. Let it be filed before the next date.
3. List on 17.03.2025 along with other connected matters pertaining to *Diwali Special Housing Scheme, 2023*.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 7, 2025

st