



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2932/2025 & CM APPL. 13902/2025**

DEEPAK GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shashi Bala, Advocate

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Chand Chopra and Mr. Piyush
Jain, Advocates for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.03.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant prays and is granted one week's time to file reply.
2. Let rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
3. List for hearing on 04.04.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 17, 2025

'rs'