



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2932/2025&CM APPL. 13902/2025**
DEEPAK GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms Shashi Bala and Ms. Vaishali,
Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Chand Chopra, Adv. with Mr.
Shivam Bansal, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **13.01.2026**

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted 4 weeks to
file a rejoinder.

List on 24.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 13, 2026 / (MS)